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California Civil Code798.39.5. (a)(1): 

The management shall not charge or impose upon a homeowner any fee or increase in rent which 

reflects the cost to the management of any fine, forfeiture, penalty, money damages, or fee assessed 

or awarded by a court of law or an enforcement agency against the management for a violation of 

this chapter or Part 2.1. (commencing with Section 18200) of Division 13 of the Health and Safety 

Code, including any attorney’s fees and costs incurred by the management in connection therewith. 
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SECTION 1. The rate of interest upon the loan or forbearance of any money, goods, or things in 

action, or on accounts after demand, shall be 7 percent per annum but it shall be competent for the 

parties to any loan or forbearance of any money, goods or things in action to contract in writing for 

a rate of interest 
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Signed August 19, 2016

__________________________________
Debra Hamrick
Homeowners Representative
for Nomad Village Mobilehome 
Park Homeowners



DECLARATION OF ELECTRONIC EMAIL SERVICE

I, LINDSE DAVIS, declare that I am, and was at the time of service, over the age 
of 18 years and am a party to the action mentioned within. My home address is 
4326 Calle Real, Space 133, Santa Barbara CA 93110 in Santa Barbara County.

On August 19, 2016, I served the foregoing document entitled NOMAD VILLAGE 
MOBILEHOME PARK HOMEOWNERS’ POST-HEARING BRIEF to the 
interested parties in this action by emailing a true and correct copy as follows:

Stephen Biersmith
Arbitrator
email: sbiersmith@aol.com

James P. Ballantine
Attorney for park management
email: jpb@ballantinelaw.com

Natalie Dimitrova
County of Santa Barbara
Real Property Division
email: ndimitrova@countyofsb.org

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of California that the 
foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on August 19, 2016, at Santa Barbara, California

____________________________



Loan Amortization Schedule

Loan amount 931,626.00$      Scheduled payment 15,426.71$                     
Annual interest rate 10.2% Scheduled number of payments 84

Loan period in years 7 Actual number of payments 86
Number of payments per year 12 Payment / number of Units Total early payments ­$                                

Start date of loan 5/1/2011 150 Total interest 380,318.96$                   
Optional extra payments 102.84$             

Lender name:

Pmt. 
No. Payment Date Beginning Balance Scheduled 

Payment Extra Payment Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance Cumulative Interest

1 6/1/2011 931,626.00$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        7,515.65$          7,911.06$          924,110.35$                   7,911.06$                       
2 7/1/2011 924,110.35$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        7,579.47$          7,847.24$          916,530.88$                   15,758.29$                     
3 8/1/2011 916,530.88$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        7,643.83$          7,782.87$          908,887.04$                   23,541.17$                     
4 9/1/2011 908,887.04$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        7,708.74$          7,717.97$          901,178.30$                   31,259.13$                     
5 10/1/2011 901,178.30$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        7,774.20$          7,652.51$          893,404.09$                   38,911.64$                     
6 11/1/2011 893,404.09$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        7,840.22$          7,586.49$          885,563.87$                   46,498.13$                     
7 12/1/2011 885,563.87$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        7,906.80$          7,519.91$          877,657.08$                   54,018.04$                     
8 1/1/2012 877,657.08$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        7,973.94$          7,452.77$          869,683.14$                   61,470.81$                     
9 2/1/2012 869,683.14$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,041.65$          7,385.06$          861,641.49$                   68,855.87$                     
10 3/1/2012 861,641.49$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,109.94$          7,316.77$          853,531.55$                   76,172.65$                     
11 4/1/2012 853,531.55$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,178.80$          7,247.91$          845,352.75$                   83,420.55$                     
12 5/1/2012 845,352.75$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,248.26$          7,178.45$          837,104.49$                   90,599.01$                     
13 6/1/2012 837,104.49$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,318.30$          7,108.41$          828,786.19$                   97,707.42$                     
14 7/1/2012 828,786.19$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,388.93$          7,037.78$          820,397.26$                   104,745.19$                   
15 8/1/2012 820,397.26$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,460.17$          6,966.54$          811,937.09$                   111,711.73$                   
16 9/1/2012 811,937.09$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,532.01$          6,894.70$          803,405.08$                   118,606.43$                   
17 10/1/2012 803,405.08$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,604.46$          6,822.25$          794,800.62$                   125,428.68$                   
18 11/1/2012 794,800.62$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,677.53$          6,749.18$          786,123.09$                   132,177.86$                   
19 12/1/2012 786,123.09$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,751.21$          6,675.50$          777,371.88$                   138,853.36$                   
20 1/1/2013 777,371.88$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,825.53$          6,601.18$          768,546.35$                   145,454.54$                   
21 2/1/2013 768,546.35$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,900.47$          6,526.24$          759,645.88$                   151,980.78$                   
22 3/1/2013 759,645.88$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        8,976.05$          6,450.66$          750,669.83$                   158,431.44$                   
23 4/1/2013 750,669.83$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        9,052.27$          6,374.44$          741,617.56$                   164,805.88$                   
24 5/1/2013 741,617.56$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        9,129.14$          6,297.57$          732,488.42$                   171,103.45$                   
25 6/1/2013 732,488.42$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        9,206.66$          6,220.05$          723,281.75$                   177,323.49$                   
26 7/1/2013 723,281.75$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        9,284.84$          6,141.87$          713,996.91$                   183,465.36$                   
27 8/1/2013 713,996.91$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        9,363.69$          6,063.02$          704,633.23$                   189,528.39$                   
28 9/1/2013 704,633.23$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        9,443.20$          5,983.51$          695,190.03$                   195,511.90$                   
29 10/1/2013 695,190.03$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        9,523.39$          5,903.32$          685,666.64$                   201,415.22$                   
30 11/1/2013 685,666.64$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        9,604.26$          5,822.45$          676,062.38$                   207,237.67$                   
31 12/1/2013 676,062.38$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        9,685.81$          5,740.90$          666,376.57$                   212,978.57$                   
32 1/1/2014 666,376.57$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        9,768.06$          5,658.65$          656,608.51$                   218,637.22$                   
33 2/1/2014 656,608.51$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        9,851.01$          5,575.70$          646,757.50$                   224,212.92$                   

Enter values Loan summary

Attachment A



Pmt. 
No. Payment Date Beginning Balance Scheduled 

Payment Extra Payment Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance Cumulative Interest

34 3/1/2014 646,757.50$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        9,934.66$          5,492.05$          636,822.84$                   229,704.96$                   
35 4/1/2014 636,822.84$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        10,019.02$        5,407.69$          626,803.81$                   235,112.65$                   
36 5/1/2014 626,803.81$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        10,104.10$        5,322.61$          616,699.71$                   240,435.26$                   
37 6/1/2014 616,699.71$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        10,189.90$        5,236.81$          606,509.81$                   245,672.07$                   
38 7/1/2014 606,509.81$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        10,276.43$        5,150.28$          596,233.38$                   250,822.35$                   
39 8/1/2014 596,233.38$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        10,363.69$        5,063.02$          585,869.69$                   255,885.36$                   
40 9/1/2014 585,869.69$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        10,451.70$        4,975.01$          575,417.99$                   260,860.37$                   
41 10/1/2014 575,417.99$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        10,540.45$        4,886.26$          564,877.54$                   265,746.63$                   
42 11/1/2014 564,877.54$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        10,629.96$        4,796.75$          554,247.58$                   270,543.38$                   
43 12/1/2014 554,247.58$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        10,720.22$        4,706.49$          543,527.35$                   275,249.87$                   
44 1/1/2015 543,527.35$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        10,811.26$        4,615.45$          532,716.10$                   279,865.32$                   
45 2/1/2015 532,716.10$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        10,903.06$        4,523.65$          521,813.04$                   284,388.97$                   
46 3/1/2015 521,813.04$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        10,995.65$        4,431.06$          510,817.39$                   288,820.03$                   
47 4/1/2015 510,817.39$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        11,089.02$        4,337.69$          499,728.37$                   293,157.72$                   
48 5/1/2015 499,728.37$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        11,183.18$        4,243.53$          488,545.19$                   297,401.25$                   
49 6/1/2015 488,545.19$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        11,278.15$        4,148.56$          477,267.04$                   301,549.81$                   
50 7/1/2015 477,267.04$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        11,373.92$        4,052.79$          465,893.12$                   305,602.61$                   
51 8/1/2015 465,893.12$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        11,470.50$        3,956.21$          454,422.62$                   309,558.81$                   
52 9/1/2015 454,422.62$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        11,567.90$        3,858.81$          442,854.72$                   313,417.62$                   
53 10/1/2015 442,854.72$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        11,666.13$        3,760.57$          431,188.58$                   317,178.19$                   
54 11/1/2015 431,188.58$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        11,765.20$        3,661.51$          419,423.38$                   320,839.70$                   
55 12/1/2015 419,423.38$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        11,865.11$        3,561.60$          407,558.28$                   324,401.31$                   
56 1/1/2016 407,558.28$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        11,965.86$        3,460.85$          395,592.42$                   327,862.16$                   
57 2/1/2016 395,592.42$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        12,067.47$        3,359.24$          383,524.95$                   331,221.40$                   
58 3/1/2016 383,524.95$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        12,169.94$        3,256.77$          371,355.00$                   334,478.16$                   
59 4/1/2016 371,355.00$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        12,273.29$        3,153.42$          359,081.72$                   337,631.58$                   
60 5/1/2016 359,081.72$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        12,377.51$        3,049.20$          346,704.21$                   340,680.79$                   
61 6/1/2016 346,704.21$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        12,482.61$        2,944.10$          334,221.60$                   343,624.88$                   
62 7/1/2016 334,221.60$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        12,588.61$        2,838.10$          321,632.98$                   346,462.98$                   
63 8/1/2016 321,632.98$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        12,695.51$        2,731.20$          308,937.47$                   349,194.18$                   
64 9/1/2016 308,937.47$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        12,803.32$        2,623.39$          296,134.16$                   351,817.58$                   
65 10/1/2016 296,134.16$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        12,912.04$        2,514.67$          283,222.12$                   354,332.25$                   
66 11/1/2016 283,222.12$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        13,021.68$        2,405.03$          270,200.44$                   356,737.28$                   
67 12/1/2016 270,200.44$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        13,132.26$        2,294.45$          257,068.18$                   359,031.73$                   
68 1/1/2017 257,068.18$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        13,243.77$        2,182.94$          243,824.41$                   361,214.67$                   
69 2/1/2017 243,824.41$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        13,356.23$        2,070.48$          230,468.18$                   363,285.14$                   
70 3/1/2017 230,468.18$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        13,469.65$        1,957.06$          216,998.53$                   365,242.20$                   
71 4/1/2017 216,998.53$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        13,584.03$        1,842.68$          203,414.49$                   367,084.88$                   
72 5/1/2017 203,414.49$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        13,699.38$        1,727.33$          189,715.11$                   368,812.21$                   
73 6/1/2017 189,715.11$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        13,815.71$        1,611.00$          175,899.40$                   370,423.21$                   
74 7/1/2017 175,899.40$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        13,933.03$        1,493.68$          161,966.37$                   371,916.88$                   
75 8/1/2017 161,966.37$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        14,051.35$        1,375.36$          147,915.03$                   373,292.25$                   
76 9/1/2017 147,915.03$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        14,170.66$        1,256.05$          133,744.36$                   374,548.29$                   
77 10/1/2017 133,744.36$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        14,291.00$        1,135.71$          119,453.36$                   375,684.01$                   
78 11/1/2017 119,453.36$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        14,412.35$        1,014.36$          105,041.01$                   376,698.36$                   
79 12/1/2017 105,041.01$                   15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        14,534.74$        891.97$             90,506.28$                     377,590.34$                   
80 1/1/2018 90,506.28$                     15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        14,658.16$        768.55$             75,848.12$                     378,358.89$                   



Pmt. 
No. Payment Date Beginning Balance Scheduled 

Payment Extra Payment Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance Cumulative Interest

81 2/1/2018 75,848.12$                     15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        14,782.63$        644.08$             61,065.48$                     379,002.96$                   
82 3/1/2018 61,065.48$                     15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        14,908.16$        518.55$             46,157.32$                     379,521.51$                   
83 4/1/2018 46,157.32$                     15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        15,034.76$        391.95$             31,122.56$                     379,913.46$                   
84 5/1/2018 31,122.56$                     15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        15,162.43$        264.28$             15,960.14$                     380,177.75$                   
85 6/1/2018 15,960.14$                     15,426.71$        ­$                  15,426.71$        15,291.18$        135.53$             668.95$                          380,313.27$                   
86 7/1/2018 668.95$                          15,426.71$        ­$                  668.95$             663.27$             5.68$                 ­$                                380,318.96$                   



Loan Amortization Schedule

Loan amount 125,000.00$      Scheduled payment 2,069.86$                       
Annual interest rate 10.2% Scheduled number of payments 84

Loan period in years 7 Actual number of payments 86
Number of payments per year 12 Payment / number of Units Total early payments ­$                                

Start date of loan 5/1/2011 150 Total interest 51,028.92$                     
Optional extra payments 13.80$               

Lender name:

Pmt. 
No. Payment Date Beginning Balance Scheduled 

Payment Extra Payment Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance Cumulative Interest

1 6/1/2011 125,000.00$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,008.41$          1,061.46$          123,991.59$                   1,061.46$                       
2 7/1/2011 123,991.59$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,016.97$          1,052.90$          122,974.63$                   2,114.35$                       
3 8/1/2011 122,974.63$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,025.60$          1,044.26$          121,949.02$                   3,158.61$                       
4 9/1/2011 121,949.02$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,034.31$          1,035.55$          120,914.71$                   4,194.16$                       
5 10/1/2011 120,914.71$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,043.10$          1,026.77$          119,871.61$                   5,220.93$                       
6 11/1/2011 119,871.61$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,051.95$          1,017.91$          118,819.66$                   6,238.84$                       
7 12/1/2011 118,819.66$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,060.89$          1,008.98$          117,758.77$                   7,247.82$                       
8 1/1/2012 117,758.77$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,069.90$          999.97$             116,688.88$                   8,247.79$                       
9 2/1/2012 116,688.88$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,078.98$          990.88$             115,609.90$                   9,238.67$                       
10 3/1/2012 115,609.90$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,088.14$          981.72$             114,521.75$                   10,220.39$                     
11 4/1/2012 114,521.75$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,097.38$          972.48$             113,424.37$                   11,192.87$                     
12 5/1/2012 113,424.37$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,106.70$          963.16$             112,317.67$                   12,156.03$                     
13 6/1/2012 112,317.67$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,116.10$          953.76$             111,201.57$                   13,109.80$                     
14 7/1/2012 111,201.57$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,125.58$          944.29$             110,075.99$                   14,054.08$                     
15 8/1/2012 110,075.99$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,135.13$          934.73$             108,940.86$                   14,988.81$                     
16 9/1/2012 108,940.86$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,144.77$          925.09$             107,796.08$                   15,913.90$                     
17 10/1/2012 107,796.08$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,154.50$          915.37$             106,641.59$                   16,829.27$                     
18 11/1/2012 106,641.59$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,164.30$          905.56$             105,477.29$                   17,734.83$                     
19 12/1/2012 105,477.29$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,174.19$          895.68$             104,303.10$                   18,630.51$                     
20 1/1/2013 104,303.10$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,184.16$          885.71$             103,118.95$                   19,516.22$                     
21 2/1/2013 103,118.95$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,194.21$          875.65$             101,924.74$                   20,391.87$                     
22 3/1/2013 101,924.74$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,204.35$          865.51$             100,720.38$                   21,257.38$                     
23 4/1/2013 100,720.38$                   2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,214.58$          855.28$             99,505.80$                     22,112.67$                     
24 5/1/2013 99,505.80$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,224.89$          844.97$             98,280.91$                     22,957.64$                     
25 6/1/2013 98,280.91$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,235.29$          834.57$             97,045.62$                     23,792.21$                     
26 7/1/2013 97,045.62$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,245.78$          824.08$             95,799.83$                     24,616.28$                     
27 8/1/2013 95,799.83$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,256.36$          813.50$             94,543.47$                     25,429.78$                     
28 9/1/2013 94,543.47$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,267.03$          802.83$             93,276.44$                     26,232.62$                     
29 10/1/2013 93,276.44$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,277.79$          792.07$             91,998.65$                     27,024.69$                     
30 11/1/2013 91,998.65$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,288.64$          781.22$             90,710.00$                     27,805.91$                     
31 12/1/2013 90,710.00$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,299.58$          770.28$             89,410.42$                     28,576.19$                     
32 1/1/2014 89,410.42$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,310.62$          759.24$             88,099.80$                     29,335.43$                     
33 2/1/2014 88,099.80$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,321.75$          748.11$             86,778.05$                     30,083.55$                     

Enter values Loan summary

Attachment B



Pmt. 
No. Payment Date Beginning Balance Scheduled 

Payment Extra Payment Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance Cumulative Interest

34 3/1/2014 86,778.05$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,332.97$          736.89$             85,445.08$                     30,820.44$                     
35 4/1/2014 85,445.08$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,344.29$          725.57$             84,100.78$                     31,546.01$                     
36 5/1/2014 84,100.78$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,355.71$          714.16$             82,745.08$                     32,260.16$                     
37 6/1/2014 82,745.08$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,367.22$          702.64$             81,377.86$                     32,962.81$                     
38 7/1/2014 81,377.86$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,378.83$          691.03$             79,999.03$                     33,653.84$                     
39 8/1/2014 79,999.03$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,390.54$          679.33$             78,608.49$                     34,333.17$                     
40 9/1/2014 78,608.49$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,402.35$          667.52$             77,206.14$                     35,000.68$                     
41 10/1/2014 77,206.14$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,414.25$          655.61$             75,791.89$                     35,656.29$                     
42 11/1/2014 75,791.89$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,426.26$          643.60$             74,365.62$                     36,299.89$                     
43 12/1/2014 74,365.62$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,438.38$          631.49$             72,927.25$                     36,931.38$                     
44 1/1/2015 72,927.25$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,450.59$          619.27$             71,476.66$                     37,550.65$                     
45 2/1/2015 71,476.66$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,462.91$          606.96$             70,013.75$                     38,157.61$                     
46 3/1/2015 70,013.75$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,475.33$          594.53$             68,538.42$                     38,752.14$                     
47 4/1/2015 68,538.42$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,487.86$          582.01$             67,050.56$                     39,334.15$                     
48 5/1/2015 67,050.56$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,500.49$          569.37$             65,550.07$                     39,903.52$                     
49 6/1/2015 65,550.07$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,513.23$          556.63$             64,036.83$                     40,460.15$                     
50 7/1/2015 64,036.83$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,526.08$          543.78$             62,510.75$                     41,003.93$                     
51 8/1/2015 62,510.75$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,539.04$          530.82$             60,971.71$                     41,534.75$                     
52 9/1/2015 60,971.71$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,552.11$          517.75$             59,419.60$                     42,052.50$                     
53 10/1/2015 59,419.60$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,565.29$          504.57$             57,854.30$                     42,557.07$                     
54 11/1/2015 57,854.30$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,578.58$          491.28$             56,275.72$                     43,048.35$                     
55 12/1/2015 56,275.72$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,591.99$          477.87$             54,683.73$                     43,526.23$                     
56 1/1/2016 54,683.73$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,605.51$          464.36$             53,078.22$                     43,990.58$                     
57 2/1/2016 53,078.22$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,619.14$          450.72$             51,459.08$                     44,441.30$                     
58 3/1/2016 51,459.08$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,632.89$          436.97$             49,826.19$                     44,878.28$                     
59 4/1/2016 49,826.19$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,646.76$          423.11$             48,179.44$                     45,301.39$                     
60 5/1/2016 48,179.44$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,660.74$          409.12$             46,518.70$                     45,710.51$                     
61 6/1/2016 46,518.70$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,674.84$          395.02$             44,843.85$                     46,105.53$                     
62 7/1/2016 44,843.85$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,689.06$          380.80$             43,154.79$                     46,486.33$                     
63 8/1/2016 43,154.79$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,703.41$          366.46$             41,451.38$                     46,852.79$                     
64 9/1/2016 41,451.38$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,717.87$          351.99$             39,733.51$                     47,204.78$                     
65 10/1/2016 39,733.51$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,732.46$          337.40$             38,001.05$                     47,542.18$                     
66 11/1/2016 38,001.05$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,747.17$          322.69$             36,253.88$                     47,864.87$                     
67 12/1/2016 36,253.88$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,762.01$          307.86$             34,491.87$                     48,172.73$                     
68 1/1/2017 34,491.87$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,776.97$          292.89$             32,714.90$                     48,465.62$                     
69 2/1/2017 32,714.90$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,792.06$          277.80$             30,922.84$                     48,743.43$                     
70 3/1/2017 30,922.84$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,807.28$          262.59$             29,115.56$                     49,006.01$                     
71 4/1/2017 29,115.56$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,822.62$          247.24$             27,292.94$                     49,253.25$                     
72 5/1/2017 27,292.94$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,838.10$          231.76$             25,454.84$                     49,485.01$                     
73 6/1/2017 25,454.84$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,853.71$          216.15$             23,601.13$                     49,701.17$                     
74 7/1/2017 23,601.13$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,869.45$          200.41$             21,731.68$                     49,901.58$                     
75 8/1/2017 21,731.68$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,885.33$          184.54$             19,846.35$                     50,086.12$                     
76 9/1/2017 19,846.35$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,901.33$          168.53$             17,945.02$                     50,254.65$                     
77 10/1/2017 17,945.02$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,917.48$          152.38$             16,027.54$                     50,407.03$                     
78 11/1/2017 16,027.54$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,933.76$          136.10$             14,093.77$                     50,543.13$                     
79 12/1/2017 14,093.77$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,950.18$          119.68$             12,143.59$                     50,662.81$                     
80 1/1/2018 12,143.59$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,966.74$          103.12$             10,176.85$                     50,765.93$                     



Pmt. 
No. Payment Date Beginning Balance Scheduled 

Payment Extra Payment Total Payment Principal Interest Ending Balance Cumulative Interest

81 2/1/2018 10,176.85$                     2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          1,983.45$          86.42$               8,193.40$                       50,852.35$                     
82 3/1/2018 8,193.40$                       2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          2,000.29$          69.58$               6,193.11$                       50,921.92$                     
83 4/1/2018 6,193.11$                       2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          2,017.27$          52.59$               4,175.84$                       50,974.51$                     
84 5/1/2018 4,175.84$                       2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          2,034.40$          35.46$               2,141.44$                       51,009.97$                     
85 6/1/2018 2,141.44$                       2,069.86$          ­$                  2,069.86$          2,051.68$          18.18$               89.76$                            51,028.16$                     
86 7/1/2018 89.76$                            2,069.86$          ­$                  89.76$               88.99$               0.76$                 ­$                                51,028.92$                     


